PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3783502

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LIEN

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHOTONICS ON-FIBER DEVICES, INC.	03/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KINNEY & LANGE, P.A.
Street Address:	312 SOUTH THIRD STREET
Internal Address:	THE KINNEY & LANGE BUILDING
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55415

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8805136
Patent Number:	7373024
Patent Number:	7228012
Patent Number:	7149391

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)339-6580

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123391863

Email: kmmiller@kinney.com
Correspondent Name: AUSTEN ZUEGE

Address Line 1: 312 SOUTH THIRD STREET

Address Line 2: THE KINNEY & LANGE BUILDING
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55415

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P483.100-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AUSTEN ZUEGE
SIGNATURE:	/Austen Zuege/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2016
	•

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 037978 FRAME: 0973

503736859

source=2016-03-15_Liens_P483-100001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037978 FRAME: 0974

NOTICE OF LIEN PURSUANT TO MINN. STAT. §481.13

To: Dr. Mahmoud A. El-Sherif

President & CEO

Photonics On-Fiber Devices, Inc.

P.O. Box 2736

Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004

You are hereby notified that Kinney & Lange, P.A., by its attorneys, hereby claims an attorney's lien pursuant to Minn. Stat. §481.13, on the following:

- 1. U.S. Pat. No. 8,805,136 issued 8/12/2014 (K&L file P483.12-01)
- 2. U.S. Pat. No. 7,373,024 issued 5/13/2008 (K&L file P483.12-02)
- 3. U.S. Pat. No. 7,228,012 issued 6/05/2007 (K&L file P483.12-04)
- 4. U.S. Pat. No. 7,149,391 issued 12/12/2006 (K&L file P483.12-05)

Kinney & Lange, P.A., by its attorneys, hereby claims this attorney's lien pursuant to Minn. Stat. §481.13 for compensation of the value of the legal services rendered and the costs incurred by Kinney & Lange, P.A. on behalf of Photonics On-Fiber Devices, Inc., and interest, in association with preparation, filing, and prosecution work, legal advice, and legal counsel relating to the above-identified patents, and related applications.

This Notice of Lien pursuant to Minn. Stat. §481.13 is being filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation against the above identified patent(s)/patent application(s) pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §261.

Dated:	<u> </u>	(ch	15,	90	16	
For Re	cordation	in U.S.	Paten	t&7	frade	mark
Office	Electronic	: Patent	Assig	nmei	nt Sys	tem
(EPAS	.}					

KINNEY & LANGE, P.A.

By: Austen Zuege, USP ko Reg. No. 57,907

KINNEY & LANGE, P.A.

312 South Third Street

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55415

Ph: (612) 339-1863; Fax (612) 339-6580

STATE OF Minnesota) ss.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 65 day of March, 20/4

KATHERINE M. MILLER

MOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA

My Commission Expires

EAL) January 31, 2020

RECORDED: 03/15/2016

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 037978 FRAME: 0975